JIS symbol
Specifications
Item LCW
Bore size mm ø12 ø16 ø20
Actuation Double acting
Working fluid Compressed air
Max. working pressure MPa 0.7 (≈100 psi, 7 bar)
Min. working pressure MPa 0.15 (≈22 psi, 1.5 bar) (*1)

Bore size
(Item A  on page 206)
How to order discrete shock absorber stopper
LCW 12 A01
Bore size
(Item A  on page 206)
A  Adjustable
stroke range
Bore
size
Thread
size
Adjustable
stroke length
S01 (Standard)
ø12 M6×1.0 Single side 10 mm
ø16 M6×1.0 Single side 7.5 mm
ø20 M8×1.0 Single side 8 mm
S02 (Long)
ø12 M6×1.0 Single side 28 mm
ø16 M6×1.0 Single side 25 mm
ø20 M8×1.0 Single side 25 mm
A  Adjustable
stroke range
Bore
size
Thread
size
Adjustable stroke length
PUSH PULL
M01 (Standard)
ø12 M6×1.0 Single side 9 mm Single side 11.5 mm
ø16 M6×1.0 Single side 6 mm Single side 8.5 mm
ø20 M8×1.0 Single side 7.5 mm Single side 12 mm
M02 (Long)
ø12 M6×1.0 Single side 28 mm Single side 30 mm
ø16 M6×1.0 Single side 25 mm Single side 27 mm
ø20 M8×1.0 Single side 25 mm Single side 30 mm
*1:  Cannot be changed from the rubber cushion stopper.
*2:   Cannot be changed from the shock absorber stopper.
(ø12, ø16 only)
*3:   MO2 can also be mounted to the head side.
Adjustable stroke length in that case is the same as above.
*1:  Cannot be changed from the rubber cushion stopper.
*2:   Cannot be changed from the metal stopper with rubber cushion.
(ø12, ø16 only)
*1:   SO2 can also be mounted to the head side.
Adjustable stroke length in that case is the same as above.
Bore size Thread size

3 Floating bush B Stainless steel 18 Hexagon nut Steel Nickeling
4 Cover holder Aluminum alloy Alumite 19 Cushion rubber Urethane rubber
5 Rod cover Aluminum alloy Hard alumite 20 Table Aluminum alloy Alumite
6 Rod packing Nitrile rubber 21 Body Aluminum alloy Hard alumite
7 O-ring Nitrile rubber 22 Stopper block Steel Nickeling
8 Piston rod Stainless steel 23 Hexagon socket head cap screw Steel Zinc chromate
9 Piston Aluminum alloy Chromate 24 Hexagon socket head cap screw Steel Zinc chromate
10 Piston packing Nitrile rubber 25 Plain washer Stainless steel
11 Magnet - 26 Hexagon head bolt Stainless steel
12 Plain washer Stainless steel
13 Hexagon nut Stainless steel
14 Head cover Aluminum alloy Chromate
15 Cover holder Aluminum alloy Alumite
Repair parts list
Bore size (mm) Kit No. Repair parts No.
ø12 LCW-12K
6 7 10 19ø16 LCW-16K
ø20 LCW-20K
16 17 19 20 21 22 2324
25 26
18
2 3 4 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 151 5

3 Floating bush B Stainless steel 18 Stopper bolt Steel Nickeling
4 Cover holder Aluminum alloy Alumite 19 Hexagon nut Steel Nickeling
5 Rod cover Aluminum alloy Hard alumite 20 Cushion rubber Urethane rubber
6 Rod packing Nitrile rubber 21 Table Aluminum alloy Alumite
7 O-ring Nitrile rubber 22 Body Aluminum alloy Hard alumite
8 Piston rod Stainless steel 23 Stopper block Steel Nickeling
9 Piston Aluminum alloy Chromate 24 Cover holder Stainless steel
10 Piston packing Nitrile rubber 25 Hexagon socket button head bolt Steel Zinc chromate
11 Magnet - 26 Hexagon socket head cap screw Steel Zinc chromate
12 Collar Aluminum alloy Chromate 27 Stopper cover Stainless steel
13 Sleeve Steel Nitriding 28 Stopper piston Steel Nitriding
14 Cushion rubber Urethane rubber 29 Coil spring Steel
15 Head cover Aluminum alloy Chromate 30 Stopper packing Nitrile rubber
Repair parts list
Bore size (mm) Kit No. Repair parts No.
ø12 LCW-Q-12HK
6 7 10 14 24ø16 LCW-Q-16HK
ø20 LCW-Q-20HK
Y'
Y
1
16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23